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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ecuM-!*- PETITIONER

VS.

{T-l^Wu^k, 1fliMfl-Ch— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

B^eletitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s):

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

Deceived
DEC 2 6 2019

l(Sigr a ;un

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 
SUPREME COURT, U-S.

/
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„. e| IBnAm. AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

mv m—' 301 Petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion to proved in forUia paupens, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor, and I believe I am entitled to redress. ? Y

I,

L fhl S ^ and y°UrJSpouse e8timate the average amount of money received from each of 
wlf?l0™S purees during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was reSiv^ 

bl™quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise. ^

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months Amount expected 

next month

You Spouse You Spousea aEmployment

Self-employment

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

Interest and dividends

■ $. $. $. $.

D $_N$ n$. S Nl

0 i&$. $_Q$. $.

0 m$_U$. $ $.r0 MlGifts $. $—a $.n MlAlimony

Child Support

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

Other (specify):__________

$. $. $.n It $__£
MU *-Q
ill *_Q.

Ml$. $. $.n Urn$. $. $.
V

0$. $. $.

t) MI n Mil$. $. $. $.

$_t) Ml$. $. $.

n Mt Mls 0$. $. $.

o Mil&Total monthly income: $. $. $. $.
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2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

D$
$___ Q.

£$

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates of 
Employment

Employer Address Gross monthly pay

* o$_a
*—Q

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ (i__________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Fina^ciaMnstitution Type of account Amount you have Amount your spouse has$ o $ n
$... CL
$

$.
$.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns, 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 

Value

Do not list clothing

□ Other real estate 

Value —’

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value _____

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model ftJ ^TT
Value

□ Other assets 
Description
Value



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money

$. $.

$. $.

$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.
RelationshipName Age

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 

: annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

$. $.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) b

$_Q_Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $.

0Food $. $.

oClothing $. $.

dLaundry and dry-cleaning $.

Medical and dental expenses $. $.



Your spouseYou

AMT0 $.Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)
0

$.Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

b/fa $.$.Homeowner’s or renter’s

0 t$.Life

aHealth $.

$__ (1 $.Motor Vehicle

Ai-/fAOther:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

k)'A>$_D_(specify):

Installment payments

d %.Motor Vehicle $.

4 $.Credit card(s) $.

& $.Department store(s) $.

Lb!Other: $.

aAlimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $.$.

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) d $.$.

dOther (specify): $.$.

6Total monthly expenses: $.$.



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

S^No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.□ Yes

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes C&'No

If yes, how much?_____________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

□'No□ Yes

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
\ncjtjun-h- fayi-f' hdMt/ CU^ \mu-tAS fc

I declare under penalty of peijury that the foregoing is true and correct.

}f) - Ai)Executed on:
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No.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

TIFFANY BYRD—PETITIONER

VS.

FREDERICK BOUTTE—RESPONDENT

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
(Certified Institutional Equivalent)

I hereby certify that the petitioner named herein, Tiffany Bvrd. DOC#591225, has the following 
sum of money on account to her credit at the Louisiana Correctional Institute for Women [LCIW] 
temporarily housed at Elayn Hunt Correctional Center [EHCC] institution where she is confined:

$ M-(_p. O'T
s

Prison Drawing Account: 

Prison Savings Account:

Cash $a.

b. Bonds $

I further certify that the average monthly deposits for the preceding six months is $

(The average monthly deposits are to be determined by adding the deposits made during a given month and dividing the total by 
the number of deposits made during that month. This is repeated for each of the six months. The average from each of the six months are 
to be added together and the total is to be divided by six.)

I further certify that the average monthly balance for the prior six months is $ f Q\ $' D .

(The average monthly deposits is to be determined by adding each day’s balance for a given month and dividing the total by the 
number of days in that month. This is to be repeated for each of the six months. The balance from each of the six months are to be added 
together and the total is to be divided by six.)

d\jullu^r 'AirXM* 2-y/ioig,ogio
Authorized LCIW Banking OfficerDate Certified



DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
INMATE MASTER RECORD INFORMATION

DATE : 01/10/20 
TIME : 15:45:57

DOC NUMBER... 
LAST NAME 
SENT LENGTH

591225 STATUS....... : ACTIVE
FIRST NAME : TIFFANYBYRD M.I.: R

017 YRS. 00 MONS. 00 DAYS 
BLACK 
FEMALE 
11/26/19

RACE DOC SYSTEM ENTRY DATE : 03/23/17
DISCHARGE DATE : 99/99/99
SAVINGS BONDS : N

SEX
LAST UPDATE

LIVING QTRS EHCC BUILDING 4 
EHCC BUILDING 4 
GRASS YARD CREW 
GROUNDSKEEPER 1

LIVING QTRS # : 5300

WORK ASSIGNMENT WORK ASSIGNMENT # : 3740 
PAY RATE : .040 

INC.PAY XFER DATE.: 20170403INC.PAY XFER FLAG

$ $ 43.53 
$ 67.96

DRAWING BALANCE 
SAVINGS BALANCE 
RESERVE BALANCE 
TOTAL DEBT OWED 
ACCRUED SALES 
PERSONAL PROP. ACCRUED:$ 0.00

46.07
79.31

->LAST 6 MONTH AVERAGE 
->LAST 6 MONTH AVERAGE$

$ 0.00
$ $ 128.20 

$ 150.00
$ 250.00

0.00 LAST 6 MTH AVG EARNINGS.: 
INSTITUTION LIMIT 

PERSONAL PROPERRTY LIMIT:
$ 00.00

PRESS XMIT TO REQUEST ANOTHER INQUIRY : CENTER X TO CANCEL FUNCTION)



PAGE STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

STATEMENT

PAGE 1 
DATE 01/10/20

1

*** ***
BYRD TIFFANY R

5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

-REFERENCE- 
NUMBER DATE

CHECK
NUMBER

--------SAVINGS------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

----- DRAWINGS-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

------ RESERVE-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

BEGINNING BALANCE 
MCMEDICAL CO-PAY 
LIDAY DONATION 
TIMOTHEA GREEN 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
MAKE-UP FUNDRAISER 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
SHAMICKA ROBINSON 
INCENTIVE PAY 
LEGAL MAIL PSTG 12/18/1 
INCENTIVE PAY 
BYRD ROSE 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
JPAY CREDIT-STAMP/MUSIC

11/24/19 
5V91AE 11/26/19 
H598DP 11/27/19 
J331DP 11/27/19 
37401P 12/01/19 
Q544783 12/03/19 
Q544784 12/03/19 
5507IC 12/04/19 
3740IP 12/08/19 
Q545585 12/09/19 
J349DP 12/13/19 
3740IP 12/15/19 
5574AE 12/19/19 
37401P 12/22/19 
J356DP 12/22/19 
Q546912 12/23/19 
Q546913 12/23/19 
Q546948 12/23/19 
T357AE 12/23/19

91.68 40.91 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.24 0.00 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 15.36 0.00 25.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.21 0.00 0.00

0.00501244 0.00 0.00 19.40 0.00 0.00
0.64 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 11.32 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.56 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 8.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.56 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 46.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 9.45 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 5.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 41.48

10.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12/28/19 85.63 68.69 0.00CURRENT BALANCE



PAGE STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

STATEMENT

PAGE 1 
DATE 01/10/20

1

♦ ♦♦

BYRD TIFFANY R
5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

----- RESERVE-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

CHECK
NUMBER

—REFERENCE- 
NUMBER DATE

--------SAVINGS------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

----- DRAWINGS-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

10/27/19
10/13/19
10/27/19
10/28/19
10/28/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
11/03/19
11/04/19
11/10/19
11/12/19
11/12/19
11/14/19
11/14/19
11/17/19
11/19/19
11/20/19
11/21/19
11/24/19

91.69 101.01 0.00BEGINNING BALANCE 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
JPAY CREDIT-STAMP/MUSIC 
LGL MAIL POSTAGE 10/11/
WHO DAT
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 
INCENTIVE PAY 
DONALD DUPLECHIAN 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
MCMEDICAL CO-PAY 
LEGAL MAIL PSTG 11/12/1 
ROSEMARY BYRD 
INCENTIVE PAY 
LITTLE DEBBIES FUNDRAIS 500089 
LEGAL MAIL PSTG 11/18/1 
MCMEDICAL CO-PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY

0.00 0.00 0.003740IP
3740IP
Q541586
Q541587
T304AE
5393AE
5388IC
5389IC
3740IP
J308DP
3740IP
Q542993
5V78AE
5431AE
J318DP
3740IP
5446IC
5453AE
5V86AE
37401P

0.80 0.00 0.80
0.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.80 0.00

0.00 0.00 52.13 0.00 0.000.00
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.91 0.00

0.00 3.22 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0.00 0.000.00 2.75 0.00 0.00

15.00
10.00

0.00 0.00497776
497777

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.000.56 0.00 0.56 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
0.72 0.00 0.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 33.18 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
40.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.000.40 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.55 0.00 0.00
4.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.56 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00

91.68 40.91 0.0011/23/19CURRENT BALANCE



PAGE STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

STATEMENT

1 PAGE 1 
DATE 01/10/20

♦ ♦♦

BYRD TIFFANY R
5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

CHECK —REFERENCE- 
NUMBER NUMBER DATE

--------SAVINGS
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

DRAWINGS------ ----- RESERVE-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

BEGINNING BALANCE 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
UNITED WAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
ROSEMARY BYRD 
KATHRYN SAVAGE 
CANTEEN SALE

09/29/19 
3740IP 09/29/19 
Q538734 10/01/19 

494604 5298IC 10/04/19
3740IP 10/06/19 
J286DP 10/13/19 
J287DP 10/14/19 
Q540659 10/17/19

90.41 85.56 0.00
0.80 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 28.05 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00
0.48 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 60.00

15.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 27.78 0.00 0.00

CURRENT BALANCE 10/26/19 91.69 101.01 0.00



STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

STATEMENT ***

PAGE 1 
DATE 01/10/20

PAGE 1

BYRD TIFFANY R
5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

------ RESERVE-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

CHECK
NUMBER

-REFERENCE- 
NUMBER DATE

--------SAVINGS------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

----- DRAWINGS-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

84.33 72.50 0.00BEGINNING BALANCE 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
SHAWN BYRD 
TIMOTHEA GREEN 
ROSEMARY BYRD 
SADE BADON 
INCENTIVE PAY 
JPAY CREDIT-STAMP/MUSIC 
SHAMICKA ROBINSON 
CANTEEN SALE 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
ROSEMARY BYRD 
INCENTIVE PAY
LITTLE DEBBIES FUNDRAIS 493557 
COMPOUND PHOTOS-UNVEILE 493560 
SHOE FUNDRAISER 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
MCMEDICAL CO-PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE

08/25/19
07/21/19
08/04/19
08/11/19
08/18/19
08/25/19
08/25/19
08/30/19
08/31/19
08/31/19
09/01/19
09/02/19
09/02/19
09/04/19
09/08/19
09/11/19
09/11/19
09/12/19
09/14/19
09/15/19
09/16/19
09/16/19
09/16/19
09/18/19
09/18/19
09/19/19
09/22/19
09/26/19

3740IP
3740IP
3740IP
3740IP
3740IP
J237DP
J244DP
J244DP
J244DP
37401P
T245AE
J245DP
Q536230
1340IP
Q536973
Q536974
Q537353
J258DP
1340IP
5254IC
5257IC
5259IC
Q537766
Q537841
5V25AE
1340IP
Q538678

0.80 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.80 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.80
0.00 0.00 0.000.80 0.00 0.80

0.80 0.00 0.000.80 0.00 0.00
0.000.00 0.00 32.00

80.00
130.00
20.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.000.80 0.00 0.80

79.99 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29.22
0.000.48 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 40.67 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2.78 0.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1.38 0.00
0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.44
0.00 0.00 11.50 0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00

26.51
0.00 0.00493562

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3.24 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.000.00
0.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.36 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 32.73 0.00 0.00

i



PAGE 2 STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

STATEMENT

PAGE 2 
DATE 01/10/20

♦ ♦♦

BYRD TIFFANY R
5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

CHECK -REFERENCE- 
NUMBER NUMBER DATE

--------SAVINGS
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

DRAWINGS----- ----- RESERVE-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

CURRENT BALANCE 09/28/19 90.41 85.56 0.00



PAGE 1 STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

*** STATEMENT *** 
TIFFANY R

PAGE 1 
DATE 01/10/20

BYRD
5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

CHECK
NUMBER

-REFERENCE- 
NUMBER DATE

--------SAVINGS------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

-----DRAWINGS-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

------ RESERVE-------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

BEGINNING BALANCE 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
INCENTIVE PAY 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
ROSEMARY BYRD
4TH OF JULY PHOTOS-UNVE 490919 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE

07/28/19 
0540IP 07/07/19 
3740IP 07/14/19 
1240IP 07/28/19 
3740IP 07/28/19 
Q533134 08/01/19 
Q533135 08/01/19 
J216DP 08/02/19 
5182IC 08/13/19 
Q534835 08/19/19 
Q534836 08/19/19

81.61 89.16 0.00
0.80 0.000.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.32 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.80 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 28.06 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.16 0.00 0.00

30.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00

2.16 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00

CURRENT BALANCE 08/24/19 84.33 72.50 0.00



i

PAGE STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

STATEMENT

PAGE 1 
DATE 01/10/20

1

***
BYRD TIFFANY R

5300 HCC B4
LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL INST.FOR WOMEN

LSP NO:591225 
EHCC BUILDING 4EHCC BUILDING 4

-REFERENCE- 
NUMBER DATE

DRAWINGS----- ------ RESERVE--------
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW

CHECK
NUMBER

---------SAVINGS
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW DEPOSIT WITHDRAWDESCRIPTION

101.62BEGINNING BALANCE 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
SHAMICKA ROBINSON 
CANTEEN SALE 
CANTEEN SALE 
BBQ FUNDRAISER-SPLIT

06/30/19 
Q530532 07/02/19 
Q530987 07/09/19 
J195DP 07/12/19 
Q532001 07/18/19 
Q532002 07/18/19 
5084IC 07/19/19

81.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 11.30 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 7.66 0.00 0.000.00
40.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
0.000.00 0.00 5.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 21.50 0.00 0.00488462 0.00

89.16 0.00CURRENT BALANCE 07/27/19 81.61

t


